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@D In base al modello si possono verificare delle differenze nella fornitura. @» Depending on the model,
there are differences in the scopes of delivery. @» Suivant le modéle, la fourniture peut varier. € Je nach
Modell gibt es Unterschiede im Lieferumfang. €@» Segun el modelos, hay diferencias en el contenido
suministrado. @» Consoante o modelo, existem diferencas no volume de fornecimento. @» Mallien
varustetaso vaihtelee, katso kuvaus laatikon kyljesta. €® Afhankelijk van het model zijn er verschillen in de
leveringspakketten. € Alt etter modell kan det vzere ulike leveringsomfang. €D Leveransomfénget varierar
allt efter modell. @Y Afhaengigt af modellen er der forskelle i leveringen. € ¥1o mapadotéo UMKS umdpyouv
Slapopég avaloya e To povtélo. € Ovisno o modelu postoje razlike u sadrzaju isporuke. € Glede na

@ [STRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO €» ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS @ INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE
&> MONTAGEANLEITUNG € INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE «» MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES
@ INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM © NAVOD K MONTAZI @ MONTERINGSVEJELDNING
© OAHMEX XYNAPMOAOTHIHX @  KOKKUPANEMISE JUHISED <« ASENNUSOHJE
<» SZERELESI UTASITAS @ SURINKIMO INSTRUKCIJOS « MONTAZAS INSTRUKCIJAS

1. OPTIONAL 2. 3.

OPTIONA




model prihaja do razlik v obsegu dobave. €@ V zavislosti na modelu se lii obsah dodavky. €» Modele bagli
olarak teslimat kapsaminda farklar olabilir. @®» W zaleznosci od modelu istniejg réznice w zakresie dostawy.
€D B 1aHHOM PYKOBOACTBE MO 3KCMlyaTauuy AaHO OnMcaHue nprbopa ¢ MakCMManbHOW KOMMIeKTaLUme.
KomnnekTauua otanyaeTcs B 3aBUCMMOCTM OT Mofenu. € A szallitési terjedelem modellenként eltéré (lasd
a csomagolason). @ Piegadata komplektacija atskiras atkariba no puteklu siicéja modela. @ W zaleznosci od modelu
istnieja réznice w zakresie dostawy (patrz opakowanie). € In functie de model pachetele de livrare pot diferi
(vezi ambalajul). € Podla modelu existuju rozdiely v rozsahu dodavky (pozri obal). @ B o6ema Ha gocTaBKa
1Ma pka3n|/|Kv| B 3aBMCMMOCT OT Mofena (BuKTe onakoBkata). @ U zavisnosti od modela postoje razlike u sadrZaju
isporuke.

<@ ISTRUZZJONUJIET BIEX TARMA @ MONTERINGSVEILEDNING @ INSTRUKCJE MONTAZU
< PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTAXY € POKYNY NA MONTAZ <« NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO
& MONTAGEINSTRUKTIONPA FORFRAGAN @ WHCTPYKLMA 3A MOHTAX < UPUTE ZA MONTAZU
@ [INSTRUCTIUNI DE MONTARE €« MONTAJ TALIMATLARI <> IHCTPYKUII 3 MOHTAXY
& PUTSTVAZA MONTAZU

6. 7.

OPTIONAL




«» DESCRIZIONE DELLAPPARECCHIO «» DESCRIPTION OF THE MACHINE & DESCRIPTION DU
L'APPAREIL @ BESCHREIBUNG DES GERATS & PROSPECTO DEL APARATO «® TOESTEL UITZICHT
@ COMPONENTES DO APARELHO @ STANDARDNI PRISLUSENSTVi @ STANDARDUDSTYR «»
ITANTAP EZOMNAIZIMOX @» STANDARDVARUSTUS @ VAKIOVARUSTEET «» ALAPFELSZERELTSEG
@ STANDARTINE JRANGA» STANDARTA APRIKOJUMS <« BICCIET INKLUZI < SERIETILBEH@R
@ WYPOSAZENIE SERYJNE @ BA30BAA KOMMJEKTALIMA €» STANDARDNE PRISLUSENSTVO€»
OBSEG DOBAVE «» UTRUSTNING STANDARDUTRUSTNING € OBOPYABAHE «» SERIJSKA OPREMA @
DOTARE STANDARD &> STANDART DONANIM «» CEPIIHE OBJIAQHAHHA € SERIJSKA OPREMA

e 1 A
..1'@
7\
X

] 3 OPTIONAL

1/2inch
13 mm

OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL 8b
TURBO

\_ 8a —
OPTIONAL
& SE PRESENTE « EAN YTAPXEI @ ECJIN ECTb
@ |F PRESENT @ KUl OLEMAS @ AK JE K DISPOZICII
@ S| INCLUSE @ MIKALI VARUSTEENA @ CE JEV KOMPLETU
<> WENN VORHANDEN «® KISZERELES SZERINT & | FOREKOMMANDE FALL
& S| ESTUVIERA PRESENTE @ JEI YRA @ AKO E HAJTMYEH
«®» INDIEN AANWEZIG «» JA IR < NEKI MODELI
& SE PRESENTE @ JEKK PREZENTI @ DACA ESTE PREZENTA
@ JE-LI PRITOMNA « DERSOM SLIK FINNES @ MEVCUT ISE
@ SAFREMT MASKINEN ER @ JEZELI WYSTEPUJE a» AKLLO MNMPUCYTHA

FORSYNET DERMED



@D In base al modello si possono verificare delle differenze nella fornitura. @» Depending on the model,
there are differences in the scopes of delivery. @» Suivant le modéle, la fourniture peut varier. € Je nach
Modell gibt es Unterschiede im Lieferumfang. @» Segun el modelos, hay diferencias en el contenido sumi-
nistrado. @» Consoante o modelo, existem diferencas no volume de fornecimento. @» Mallien varuste-
taso vaihtelee, katso kuvaus laatikon kyljestd. @™ Afhankelijk van het model zijn er verschillen in de leve-
ringspakketten. @ Alt etter modell kan det veere ulike leveringsomfang. € Leveransomfénget varierar allt
efter modell. @ Afhaengigt af modellen er der forskelle i leveringen. €® Xto mapadotéo UNIKS uTapxouv
Slapopéc avaloya e To povtélo. € Ovisno o modelu postoje razlike u sadrzaju isporuke. € Glede na
model prihaja do razlik v obsegu dobave. @ V zavislosti na modelu se lisi obsah dodavky. @» Modele bagl
olarak teslimat kapsaminda farklar olabilir. @» W zaleznosci od modelu istnieja réznice w zakresie dostawy.
@D B naHHOM PYKOBOACTBE MO 3KCMyaTaLum faHO onucaHye npubopa ¢ MakcuManbHO KOMMeKTaLue.
KomnnekTtauums otimyaeTtca B 3aBUCMMOCTY OT Mogenu. € A széllitasi terjedelem modellenként eltérd (Iasd
a csomagolason). @ Piegadata komplektacija atSkiras atkariba no putek|u siic&ja modela. & W zaleznosci od modelu
istnieja réznice w zakresie dostawy (patrz opakowanie). @ in functie de model pachetele de livrare pot
diferi (vezi ambalajul). € Podla modelu existuju rozdiely v rozsahu dodavky (pozri obal). @ B o6ema Ha
[OCTaBKa IMa pa3nKK B 3aBUCMOCT OT MOAena (BIKTe onakoBKaTa). € U zavisnosti od modela postoje razlike u

sadrZaju isporuke.

oo { DE J @D
1 Manico 1 Griff 1 Alca
2 Interruttore 2 Ein-Ausschalter 2 |Interruptor de ligar/desligar
3 Aspirazione del detergente 3 Ansaugen des reinigungsmittels 3 Aspiracdo do detergente
4 Uscita 4 Auslauf 4 Saida
5 Tubo ad alta pressione 5 Hochdruckschlauch 5 Tubo flexivel de alta pressao
6 Pistola 6 Pistole 6 Pistola
7 lancia 7 lanze 7 lanca
8a Ugello: alta pressione 8a Diise 8a Bico injector
8b Ugello: turbo 8b Diise Turbo 8b Bico injector Turbo
8c Ugello: detergente 8c Diise des reinigungsmittels 8c Bicoinjector do detergente
9  Cavo elettrico con spina 9  Anschlusskabel mit Stecker 9 (abo elétrico com ficha
10 Entrata + filtro 10 Einlauf + Filter 10 Entrada + filtro
<D S S
1 Handle 1 Mango 1 Rukojet
2 ON/OFF switch 2 |Interruptor 2 \Vypinac
3 Detergent suction 3 Aspiracion del detergente 3 Nasavani myciho prostiedku
4 Water outlet 4 Salida 4 \Vystup
5 High pressure hose 5 Manguera de alta presion 5 Vysokotlaka hadice
6 Gun 6 Pistola 6 Pistole
7 lance 7 lanza 7 Trubka
8a Nozzle 8a Boquilla 8a Tryska
8b Turbo nozzle 8b Boquilla Turbo 8b Vykonna tryska Turbo
8c Detergent nozzle 8c Boquilla 8c tryska myciho
9  Electric cable 9 (able eléctrico con enchufe 9  Elektricka privodni $ndra se zastrckou
10 Water inlet + filter 10 Entrada +filtro 10 Vstup + filtr
D L NLJ L DA J
1 Manche 1 Handvat 1 héndtag
2 Interrupteur 2 AAN/UIT schakelaar 2 ON/OFF trykknap
3 Aspiration du détergent 3 Schoonmaakmiddel aanzuiging 3 Bruk av vaskemiddel
4  SortieH.P. 4 Wateruitgang 4 \Vandafgang
5  Flexible haute pression 5 Hogedrukslang 5 Hgijtryksslange
6 Pistolet 6 Pistool 6 Pistol
7 lance 7 lans 7 Llanse
8a Buse 8a Spuitdop 8a Dyser
8b Buse Turbo 8b Turbo Spuitdop 8b Dyser Turbo
8c Buse du détergent 8c Schoonmaakmiddel Spuitdop 8c Dyser til renggringsmiddel
9 (ableelectrique avec prise 9  Eelectrische kabel 9 El-kabel med stik
10 Entrée d'eau + filtre 10 Wateringang + filter 10 Vandtilgang + filter 5



D 8a Mlaznica za rasprsivanje 4 Buxin
1 handtag 8b Mlaznica za rasprsivanje -Turbo 5  LlnaHr BMCOKOTO TUCKY
2 ON/OFF-knapp 8c Mlaznica za raspriivanje-deterdzenta 6  [ictonet
3 Insugning av rengdringsmedel 9  Elektricni kabel s utikacem 7 CipymeHeBa TpybKa
4 Uttag (vatten) 10 Ulaz + filtar 8a Hacapka-posnuntoBay
5 Tryckslang D 8b Hacagka-posnunioay - Typ6o
6 Pistol 1 Maner 8c Hacapka-po3nunioBay, Mino4oro
7 lans 2 ntrerupétor 3acoby
8a Huvud Munstycke 3 Aspirarea detergentului 9  EnekTpoLuHyp 3 BUNKOIO
8b Turbo- Huvud munstycke 4 lesire 10 Bxia + ¢inbtp
8c Huvud Munstycke av 5 Furtun denalta presiune <D
rengéringsmedel 6 Pistol 1 Drdka
9  Elkabel med stickpropp 7 lance 2 Prekidac
10 Intag + filter (vatten) 8a Duzd de pulverizare 3 Usisavanje deterdzenta
D 8b Duzad de pulverizare turbo 4 lzlaz
1 JpbxKa 8c Duzad de pulverizare detergent 5 Crevo visokog pritiska
2 [IpekbcBay 9 (Cablu electric cu stecher 6 Pistolj
3 3acmykBaHe Ha npenapata 10 Intrare +filtru 7  Cev poprskati (u mlaznicom)
4 lsxop o> 8a mlaznicom
5 Mapkyu 3a BUCoKO HandraHe 1 Kullp 8b mlaznicom , Turbo
6 Poroxearka 2 o ter 8c mlaznicom, deterdzenta
7 CprMHvMK 3 Deterjan emme 9  Elektricni kabl s utikacem
8a HakpaliHuk ¢ fro3a 4 Cikis 10 Ulaz + filter
8b HakpaiiHuk ¢ gro3a Typ6o 5  Yiiksek basincli boru
8c HakpaiiHuk ¢ fro3a 6 Tabanca
9 Enektpuuecku kaben c wencen 7 Lans
10 Bxog + duntbp 8a Kafa noziil
D 8b Kafa noziil - Turbo
1 Drika 8c Kafa noziil - Deterjan
2 Prekida¢ 9  Fisli elektrik kablosu
3 Usisavanje deterdzenta 10 Girig + filtre
4 |zlaz Uk J
5 Visokotlatno crijevo 1 Pyuka
6 Pistolj 2 Bumnkay
7  Cijevs mlaznicom 3 BcMOKTyBaHHA MUto4OrO 3acoby
1,5 m/s? « Vibrazioni trasmesse all'utilizzatore « Arm vibrations - Vibrations transmises

. a l'utilisateur « Effektivbeschleunigung Hand-Arm Vibrationswert « Vibraciones

K (uncertainty) 0,5 m/s* ransmitidas al usuario - Op de gebruiker overgebrachte trillingen « Aceleracéo efectiva,
valor relativo a vibracdo mao-braco - Vibrace prenasené na uzivatele « Effektiv acceleration hand-arm vibrationsvaerdi
« Mpaypatikr emrayuvon Xépi-Bpayiovag Tiury dévnong « Kaepideme vibratsioon « Efektiivinen kiihtyvyys, kdden-
kdsivarren tarindarvo « Kéz és kar vibraci6 « Ranky vibracija « Rokas vibracijas « Vibrazzjonijiet mill-makna lil min juza
l-apparat - Effektiv akselerasjon hédnd-arm vibrasjonsverdi « Wibracje przekazywane uzytkownikowi « Bubpavun,
nepepaBaemble nonb3oBaterio « Vibracie prenasané na uzivatela - Tresljaji, ki se prenesejo na uporabnika « Effektiv
acceleration hand-arm vibrationsvarde « Bubpauuu, npefasanu Ha notpe6utens « Prijenos vibracija na korisnika
Vibratii transmise utilizatorului - Kullaniciya aktarilan titresimler « Bibpauis, Ay Binuysae kopucrysay
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@ DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITA i Lavorwash S.p.A
PEN ) CE DECLARAT'ON OF CONFORMlTY Via J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) - ItaIy

@ DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE @ Dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che la macchina:

@ CE-ERKLARUNGBESCHEINIGUNG @ Declares under its responsability that the machine:

& DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE @ Atteste sous sa responsabilité que la machine:

<« CE-VERKLARING @ Erklart unter der eigenen Verantwortung die Maschine:

5 @ Declara bajo su propia responsabilidad que la maquina
@ DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE CE «® Verklaart geheel onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat de

& CEPROHLASENI O SHODE machine:

@ CE-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING @ Declara sob prdpria responsabilidade que a maquina:

@ AHNQIH LYMMOPOQIHE CE L cs ga;( Ivlastni zoddpovédnost prohla§uji, Ze pfistroj:

X @ Erklzerer, under eget ansvar, at maskinen:

<& CE-VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON @ AN\Gvel uMEBUYa 6T N pyave:

< CE-TODISTUS @ Tunnistab, et masin:

<« CE-NYILATKOZAT @ Vakuuttaa omalla vastuullaan ettd kone:
D sajat feleldsségére kijelenti, hogy az alabbiakban
azonositott gép:

@ PRODOTTO: IDROPULITRICE AD ALTA PRESSIONE MODELLO- TIPO:

@ PRODUCT: HIGH PRESSURE CLEANER MODEL- TYPE:

@ PRODUIT:  NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION MODELE-TYPE: ~ P80.0612

@ PRODUKT: HOCHDRUCKREINIGER ) MODELL-TYP:

© PRODUCTO: (HIDRO)LIMPIADOR DE ALTA PRESION MODELO - TIPO:

«» PRODUCT: HOGEDRUKREINIGER i MODEL - TYPE:

@ PRODUTO: LAVADORA DE ALTA PRESSAO MODELO - TIPO:

@ VYROBEK: VYSOKOTLAKY MYCISTROJ MODELO-TIPO

@ PRODUKT: H@JTRYKSRENSER MODEL-TYPE:

@ NMPOION:  MHXANHMA KAGAPIZMOY ME YWHAH MIEEH MONTEAOY-TYIIOZ:

& TOODE: KORGSURVEPESUR MUDELI -TUUP:

© TUOTE:  KORKEAPAINEPESURI _ , MALLI-TYYPPI:

< TERMEK:  NAGYNYOMASU MOSOBERENDEZES MODELL -TiPUS:

00 00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

@ é conforme alle direttive CE e loro successive modificazioni, ed alle norme EN:

@ complies with directives EC, and subsequent modifications, and the standards EN:

@ est conforme aux directives CE et aux modifications successives ainsi qu‘aux normes EN:

@ entspricht folgenden EG-Richtlinien einschlieBlich spéteren Anderungen und EN-Normen:

@ esté en conformidad con las directivas CE E,SUS sucesivas modificaciones y también con la norma EN:

«® in overeenstemming is met de Richtlijnen EG en latere wijzigingen daarop en de normen EN:

@ esta em conformidade com as directrizes EC e bem como com as normas EN e as suas sucessivas modificagoes.

@ je v souladu se smérnicemi azménami EU a taktéz normami EN a jejich néslednymi novelizacemi.

@ Stemmer overens med direktiverne og deres efterfglgende andringer, og med standarderne, og Deres efterfelgende aendringer.

@ Eival 60H¢wvn He TIC 00Nyieg, Kal TIG PETayeVETTEPEC TPOOTIOIAGELG TOUC KABIG Kal L TOUG KAVOVIOHOUE KOl TIG HETAYEVEDTEPEG
TPOTIOMOINGEL TOUC.

@ 0n vastavuses direktiividecga EC, ning jargnevate lisadega ning standarditega EN, ning jargnevate lisadega.

@ Malli vastaa direktiiveja E d’a my&hempid muutoksia sekd standardeja, ja myShempia muutoksia:

«® megfelel a ECirdnyelveknek és azok késobbi mddositasainak, valamint az EN szabvanyoknak és azok késéhbi.

§ 2006/42/EC N 60335-1 EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011
§ 2006/95/EC i 1EN60335-2-79 EN 55014-2:19974+-A1:20014+A2:2008
:2014/35/EU from 20 april 2016 i { EN62233:2008 EN 61000-3-2:2014.
:2004/108/EC EN 61000-3-3:2013.
:2014/30/EU from 20 april 2016}
:2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC i

\_ 2011/65/EU ENISO 12100:2010




LpA 76 dB (A) LwA 92 dB (A) LwA 94 dB (A) ‘- 1900W
K (uncertainty) +/-0,7 dB (A)
LpA 79 dB (A) LwA 91,6 dB (A) LwA 94 dB (A) {- 2100W
K (uncertainty) +/-0,7 dB (A) 2500W
+ Livello pressione acustica @ Livello di potenza acustica misurato & Livello di potenza acustica garantito
+ Acoustic pressure @ Acoustic power measured @ Acoustic power granted
+ Niveau de pression acoustique @ Niveau du puissance sonore mesuré @ Niveau du puissance sonore garanti
« Schalldruckpegel @ Abgemesstes Schalleistungsniveau <D Garantiertes Schalleistungsniveau
+Nivel de ruido @ Nivel de potencia ac(stica mesurado @ \ivel de potencia actstica garantido
« Geluidsdrukniveau « Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gemeten « Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gegarandeerd
+Nivel da presséo acustica < Nivel de potencia actstica mensurada @ Nivel de potencia ac(stica garantida
« Hladina akustického tlaku @ Namérena hladina akustického vykonu @ Zarucena hladina akustického vykonu
+ Akustisk trykkniva @ Malt lydeffektniveau o @ Garanteret lydeffektniveau =~
+ JT80uN NYNTIKAC Tieong @ Metpnuévn otabun nxnTikig 1ox0og @ Eyyunpévn 0TdBun nynTikig 100G
+ Helirohu tase @ Mdddetud heliviimsuse tase @ Garanteeritud helivdimsuse tase
+ Adnen paineen taso @ Mitattu danitehotaso @ Taattu ddnitehotaso
+Hangnyomés szint < Mért hangteljesitmény <D Garantélt hangteljesitmény

©000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 00

@ 2000/14/EC: Lapparecchiatura é definita al n°27 dell‘allegato I. Procedura di valutazione della conformita secondo I'allegato V.

@ 2000/14/EC: The appliance is defined by no. 27 of the enclosure L. Conformity evaluation procedure in accordance with enclosure V.

S 2000/14/EC: Loutillage est defini par nr. 27 du annexe 1. Procédure d'évaluation de la conformité conformément 'annexe V.

@ 2000/14/EC: Das Gerat ist am Nr. 27 der Anlage T bestimmt. Konformitatswertungsverfahren gemag der Anlage V.

& 2000/14/EC: El producto es definido en el n° 27 anexo I. Procedimiento de evaluacion de la conformidad de acuerdo con el anexo V.

<« 2000/14/EC: De apparatuur wordt gedefinieerd van de n°27 volgens aanhangsel I . Wegingsmethode van de conformiteit volgens aanhangsel V.

@ 2000/14 EC: O produto é definido pelo n° 27 anexo I. Procedimento de avalia?éo da conformidade de acordo com anexo V.

@ 2000/14/EC: Pistroj je definovan ¢. 27 prilohy I. Proces hodnoceni shody podle prilohy V.

@ 2000/14/CE: Apparatet defineres under nr. 27 i bilag 1. Vurderingsprocedure for overensstemmelse i henhold til bilag V.

> 2000/14/CE:V H ouokeun mpoadiopietar atov apib.27 Tou ouvnupévou 1. Aiadikaaia afloAdynong Tng moeTéTnTaq OUPQWVA e TO
ouvnpévo V.

@ 2000/14/EU: aparaadi madratlus on toodud I lisa punktis 27. Vastavushindamise menetlus vastavalt V lisale.

@ 2000/14/CE: Laite on madritelty liitteen T kohdassa n°27. Vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenettely liitteen V mukaan I.

€ 2000/14/EK: A késziilék meghatarozasa az [. melléklet 27. szam alatt talalhato. Kiértékelési folyamat az V. mellékletnek megfelelden.

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 00

i @ |l fascicolo tecnico si trova presso i @ Direttore generale

: @ Technical booklet at i Lavorwash S.p.A : @ General manager

¢ @ Dossier thecnique augrés de: i vialFKennedy,12 i: @@ Directeurgénéral

: @ Die technische Aktenbiindel befindet sich bei i 46020 Pegognaga ii @ Generaldirektor Pegognaga 07/01/2016

: @ El manual técnico se encuentra en: i (MN) - ltaly i: @ Director general

: @ Technisch dossier bij: : i1 «® Algemeen directeur

i @ Processo técnicoem: e i @ Director geral t

i @ Technickd dokumentace se nachazi ve firmé i @ Generdlnifeditel

i @ Det tekniske dossier findes hos i @ Generaldirektor

: @ () 1eyvikd¢ akehog Ppioketal otn TNV 000 i @ [evikd AievBuvtng

: @ Tehnilise dokumentatsiooni saab aadressilt: : @ Peadirektor

: @ Tiedoston thecnique alkaen: : @ Toimitusjohtaja Gi |

i @ Amiiszaki specifikiciok a Lavorwash cégnél talalhatok, cime i« Vezérigazgato I'_ancfard?

H : anfredi
%




< CEATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

@ CE ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACLJIA
< CERTIFIKAT TA’KONFORMITA CE
<« CE KONFORMITETS ERKLARING
@ CE DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI

@ 3AAB/IEHUE O COOTBETCTBIW TPESOBAHIAM CE

> CE-VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
«» CE-IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

» FORSAKRAN OM EU-OVERENSSTAMMELSE

@ JIEKNAPALIAA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
< CE-IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

@ DECLARATIA CE DE CONFORMITATE

@ CE BEYANI UYGUNLUK BELGESI

«» CE-3AAIBA NPO BIAMNOBIAHICTb BUMOTAM

i Lavorwash S.p.A
: via J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) - Italy

@ Pareiskia, prisiimdama visa atsakomybe, kad masina:
@ pazino, ka masina:

@@ Tiddikjara li I-makna

« forsikrer under eget ansvar at maskinen:

@ Oéwiadcza na wasng odpowiedzialno$¢, ze urzadzenie:
@@ 323AB71A€T N0f 6010 OTBETCTBEHHOCT, YTO:

@D Prehlasuje na vlastni zodpovednost, Ze stroj:

@ |zjavlja pod lastno odgovornostjo, da je naprava

@ Forklarar nedan sitt ansvar for att maskinen:

@ [leknapupa Ha CBoA OTTOBOPHOCT, Ye anaparbT:

€D |zjavljuje pod vlastitom odgovornoscu da stroj:

& Declara pe propria rdspundere cd masina:

& Kendi sorumlulugu altinda asagidaki makinenin:
« Prehlasuje na vlastnu zodpovednost, Ze stroj:
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< PRODUKTAS:  AUKSTO SPAUDIMO VALYMO MASINA )
MAZGASANAS [ERICE AR AUGSTSPIEDIENA UDENS STRUKLU MODELA - TIPS:
WOXERTA' L-ILMA BI PRESSJONI GHOLJA

<« PRODUKTS:
<« PRODOTT:

MODELIO - TIPAS:
MUDELL-TIP:

@ PRODUKT:  HOYTRYKKSVASKER MODELL TYPE: P80.0612
@ PRODUKT:  MYJKA WYSOKOCISNIENIOWA MODELTYPU
@ AMNAPAT: MOZENb-TU:

& PRODUKT:
€ PROIZVOD:
& PRODUKT:
<@ [MPOAYKT:
< PROIZVOD:
@ PRODUSUL:
&« URUN:

«» Produkt:

THEPOOUUCTUTE BLICOKOTO AABTEHYA
VYSOKOTLAKOVY UMYVACI STRO

VISOKOTLACNI VODNI CISTILNI APARAT
HOGTRYCKRENGORINGSMASKIN

BOJOCTPYEH AMAPAT 0]} HANIATAHE
VISOKOTLACNI VODENI CISTAC

MASINA DE SPALAT CU JET DE APA SUB PRESIUNE
YUKSEK BASINCLI HIDRO TEMIZLEYCI
TIIPOOUMILLIYBAY BACOKOTO TUCKY

MODEL- TYP:
MODEL-VRSTE:
MODELL-TYP:
MOJEN-TUN:
MODEL-TIP:
MODELUL-TIP;
MODEL-TIPi:
MODEL- TYP
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@ atitinka direktyvas EC ir atitinkamus pakeitimus ir EN standartus ir atitinkamus pakeitimus.

@ athilst direktivam EC un to turpmakajiem labojumiem, ka ari standartiem EN, un to turpmakajiem labojumiem.

@ F' konformita mad-dirrettivi EC u modifikazzjonijiet u standards EN u modifikazzjonijiet.

@ eri overensstemmelse med direktivene, og senere endringer, samt med standardene og senere endringer :

@ jest zgodny z dyrektywami ECi ich pézniejszymi zmianami, oraz z normami EN i ich pézniejszymi zmianami.

@ cooTBeTCTBYeET TpebosaHuam aupekTvs EC u nocnepytowmx Mogudukaunii, EN v cTaHpapTam, 1 nocnegyioluux MogudukaLmi.
@ odpovida smérnicim naslednym zméndm EC, a také normém EN.

@\ skladu z direktivami in njunimi kasnejsimi spremembami ter s standardi, in z njihovimi kasneg'éimi spremembanmi.

@ Overensstammer med direktiven och dess foljande modifieringar och standarderna och dess féljande modifieringar.

@ (boTBETCTBA Ha AnpeKTvBY EC 1 Ha nocnegBaLLuTe rv u3MeHeHus U Ha cTangapTiTe, EN v Ha nocnepBalywTe ru n3MeHeHus.
@ je u skladu sa direktivama, te njihovim naknadnim modifikacijama te standardima, njihovim naknadnim modifikacijama.
@ este conforma cu directivele EC si modifi carile lor succesive si cu standardurile, %i modifi cérile lor succesive EN.

& Direktiflerine ve sonraki glincellemeleri ile standartlarina ve sonraki glincellemelerine U)(/jgun oldugunu beyan eder.

@ odpovida smérnicim EC naslednym zménam, a také normém EN inklusive pé&foljande andringar.

§ 2006/42/EC N 60335-1 EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011
§ 2006/95/EC i 1EN60335-2-79 EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001+A2:2008
:2014/35/EU from 20 april 2016 i { EN62233:2008 EN 61000-3-2:2014.
:2004/108/EC EN 61000-3-3:2013.

§ 2014/30/EU from 20 april 2016
§2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC
§201 1/65/EU ENISO 12100:2010




LpA 76 dB (A) LwA 92 dB (A) LwA 94 dB (A) « 1900W
K (uncertainty) +/-0,7 dB (A)

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

LpA 79 dB (A) LwA 91,6 dB (A) LwA 94 dB (A) g 2100W
K(uncertainty) +/-0,7 dB (A) 2500W
« Akustinis slégis @ [$matuotas garso galios lygis @ Garantuotas garso galios lygis
+ Akustiskais spiediens @ Skanas [imena jauda mérita « Garantéta skanas limena jauda
+ Livell ta pressjoni akustika @ |l-livell ta’ gawwa ta’ hoss imkejjel @ |l-livell ta' gawwa ta’ hoss garantit
« Akustisk trykkniva L NoJ %ydeffekt, malt o (L?/deffekt, garantert
« Poziom cisnienia akustycznego €@ Zmierzony poziom mocy akustycznej @ Gwarantowany poziom mocy akustycznej

. YpOBEHb 3BYKOBOrO JlaBeHns @ AKyCTVIHeCKaFl N3MepeHHaA MOLHOCTb D AKyCTI/NECKaFI MOLLHOCTb MpeaoCTaBIeHO

+ Uroven akustického tlaku @ Namérena hladina akustického vykonu @ Zarucend hladina akustického vykonu

« Stopnja zvocnega hrupa @ [zmerjen nivo zvocne modi @ Zagotovljen nivo zvocne moci

« Akustisk tryckniva @ Uppmatt ljudeffektniva @ Garanterad ljudeffektniva

+ AKyCTYHO HanAraHe @ |/3MepeHO HYBO Ha MOLJHOCT Ha 3BYKa @ [apaHTUPaHO HIBO Ha MOLUHOCTTa Ha 3BYKa
+ Razina akusticnog pritiska €D |zmjerena razina zvucne snage € Zajamcena razina zvucne snage

« Nivel presiune acustica @ Nivelul de putere acustica masurat @ Nivelul de putere acustica garantat

+ Ses basing seviyesi @ Olgiilen akustik giic seviyesi & Garanti edilen akustik glic seviyesi

« AKYCTUYHII TUCK « Uppmatt ljudeffektniva @ [apaHTOBaHMI1 PiBEHb 3BYKOBOI NOTYXHOCTI
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@ 2000/14/EC: Aparatira aprasyta [ priedo 27 nr. Atitikties jvertinimo procedira atliekama pagal V Eriede\./

@ 2000/14/EC: lerice ir noteikta pielikuma I n°27. Atbilstibas vértésanas procedira atbilstiba ar pielikumu V.

@ 2000/14/EC: Apparat kif definit f'numru 27 f'Anness 1. Procedura ta’ evalwazzgoni tal-Konformita skond I'Anness V

« 2000/14/EC: (st(ayutslippimigeetfra utstyr til utenders bruk): Utstyret er definertinummer 27 i tillegg I. Anvendt metode for
samsvarsvurdering i henhold til tillegg V.

@ 2000/14/EC: Sprzet okreslony jest w punkcie 27 zatacznika . Procedura okreslania zgodnosci zawarta jest w zataczniku V.

@ 2000/14/EC: Ig/CTpOVICTBO He onpefenexo. 27 Kognyca L. Mpouepypa OLeHKy COOTBETCTBMA B COOTBETCTBIM C NPUAoXeHnem V.

@ 2000/14/EC: Pristroj je definovan ¢. 27 pfilohy 1. Proces hodnoceni shodK podle pfilohy V.

> 2000/14/EC: aparat je dolocen v $t. 27 priloge I. Izjava o skladnosti je v skladu s prilogo V.

@ 2000/14/EC: Apparaten beskrivs ingéende ibilagaT, paraﬁraf n. 27.Procedur for utvardering av dverensstaimmelse enligt bilaga V.

@ 2000/14/EC. YpepvT e onucat B N°27 Ha npunoxerue . lpoweaypa no oueHKa 3a CboTBETCTBIE CbIMacHo npunoxetite V.

< 2000/14/EC: aparat je odreden u br. 27 priloga I. Izjava o skladnosti u skladu je s prilogom V.

@ 2000/14/EC: Echipamentul e definit la nr 27 din anexa L. Procedura de evaluare a conformitatii definita in anexa V.

& 2000/14/EC: Cihaz ek [ n°27'de tanimlanmustir. Ek V'e gore uygunluk degerlendirmesi prosediird.

@ [lupekTusa 2000/14/EC: YctatkyBaHHsa TOUHO 3a3HaueHe 3a N 27 B fogaTKy 1. MopasOK BIUKOHaHHA OLjiHIOBAHHA BiRNOBIAHOCTI
BUKOHYETBCA 3rifHO AofaTky V.
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@ Technine knygele turi perree s ; @ Vezérigazgats
« Tehniskas datu lapas atrodas pie i i @ Generaldirektors
< | fajl tekniku jinsab fl-ufficcju e FKennedy, 12 @ General Manager
ggtl)ekfmgﬂlt%lclgftrgchnlczna znajduje sie w firmie g460é6 Pegogn,aga gé\)d;re\m:reﬁzﬁe Akt FegoonageO7OHERNe
@Texumqecxmej6 OLLIOPbI Ha s { (MN) - ealy §§®reyuepanb%|bu7m)|:|i)emop
: @ Pre technicku dokumentdciu kontaktujte: : i: @ Generdiny riaditel
: @ Tehnicniaktisopripodjety T : @ Glavni direktor

vorwash S.p.A

@ Technisch dossier bij: : @ Algemeen Directeur
@ TexHIYeCKaTa KHIKKA € Ha pasnonoxeHue B ouca Ha : @@ [eHepaneH [J,I/IEEKTOp '
: & Tehnicki akti nalaze se pri poduzecu i € Generalni direktor
@ Dosarul tehnic e tinutin i @ Director general
@ Teknik fasikiil : @ GenerdIni feditel
$ @@ bpoluypy 3 TeXHIYHIMY XapaKTePUCTUKAMI MOXHA 3HaIITI 32 aApecoio : « Verkstallande direktor
NiANpUEMCTBA :

Giancarlo Lanfredi

/
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